Integra Metering SAS | Blagnac 31700, France | Tel: 05.61.11.23.56 | www.integra-metering.com
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Model: TOPAS Sonic water meter
Type designation: TSO
We,
INTEGRA Metering SAS
12 rue Font Grasse
31700 Blagnac, France
declare under our sole responsibility the product listed above consistent with the type described in the certificate
No. SK17-MI001-SMU052-rev 6 (issued April 20th, 2023 valid until September 28th, 2027 approved by the Notified
body 1781 Slovak Institute of Metrology in accordance with Directive 2014/32/EU Annex II, Module B).
The quality system for production, final product inspection and testing of the water meters (MI-001) was approved by
the Notified body 1781 Slovak Institute of Metrology in accordance with Directive 2014/32/EU Annex II, Module D,
under Certificate No. SK 22-QD-SMU020-revision 4 (issued December 15th, 2023 and valid until August 19th, 2025).
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the essential requirements of:
• Directive 2014/32/EU of the European parliament and of the council of 26 February 2014 (OJ L96/149-250)
• Directive 2014/30/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 (OJ L96)
• Directive 2014/53/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 (OJ L153/315)
• Directive 2014/35/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 (OJ L96)
• Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2011 (OJ L174) and all
amending directives
• Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 18 December 2006 (OJ
L396)